PAUL H. PROCTOR (#2657)

REED T. WARNICK (#3391)

Assistant Attorneys General

Utah Committee of Consumer Services
MARK L. SHURTLEFF (#4666)

Attorney General

160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857
Telephone (801) 366-0353

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION TO Docket No. 06-057-T04

REMOVE GSS AND EAC RATES FROM

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY'S TARIFF UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER
SERVICES' REQUEST TO SUBMIT FOR
DECISION

Pursuant to Utah Rule of Civil Procedure 7(d), the Utah Committee of Consumer
Services requests that the Committee’s Request for Clarification to the Notice of the
February 28, 2007 Additional Hearing, be submitted to and decided by the Utah Public
Service Commission. The Request for Clarification was filed and served on February 9,
2007. Roger Ball filed a response at 6:08 PM, February 13, 2007. No further reply is
necessary or anticipated.

DATED this 14" day of February 2007.



/sl

Paul H. Proctor
Assistant Attorney General



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request to Submit for
Decision was served upon the following by e-mail where possible, and otherwise by U.S.
Mail, First Class, postage pre-paid, on February 14, 2006:

C. Scott Brown

Colleen Larkin Bell

Questar Gas Company

180 East 100 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84145
mailto:scott.brown@questar.com
mailto:colleen.bell@questar.com

Michael Ginsberg

Patricia Schmid

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
Division of Public Utilities

Heber M. Wells Building, 5" Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov

Roger J. Ball

1375 Vintry Lane

Salt Lake City, UT84121
ball.roger@gmail.com

Leonard Foster
Mayor

Beaver City

60 West Center Street
P.O. Box 271

Beaver, UT 84713

Ray J. Owens
Mayor
The Town of Joseph


mailto:ball.roger@gmail.com

100 North State
Joseph, UT 84739



Michael McCandless

Emery County Economic Development Director

P.O. Box 297

Castle Dale, Utah 84513

econdev@co.emery.ut.us

(435) 381-5576, (435) 749-1368 cell, (435) 381-5529 fax

Gayle Bunker

Mayor

Delta City Corporation
76 N 200 W

Delta UT 84624-9440
435.864.2759 V
435.864.4313 F
435.864.7399 ¢
gschafer@deltautah.com

Robert G. Adams

Director

Beaver County Economic Development Corp.
105 East Center

PO Box 2211

Beaver, UT 84713-2211

435-438-6482

robadams@beaver.state.ut.us

Craig Val Davidson
Administrator

Beaver Valley Hospital
1109 North 100 West
PO Box 1670

Beaver, UT 84713


mailto:gschafer@deltautah.com

Betsy Wolf

Salt Lake Community Action Program
764 South 200 West

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

FAX: (801) 355-1798

VOICE: (801) 891-5040 \
E-mail bwolf@slcap.org

Leo G. Kenell

Attorney for Milford City

P. 0. Box 471

Beaver, Utah 84713

Telephone: (435) 438-6441

Fax: (435) 438-5348

E-mail: Igkanell@beaver.state.ut.us

City of Enterprise

Attn: S. Lee Bracken

P O Box 340

Enterprise, UT 84725

Phone 435-878-2221

Fax 435-878-2311

Email lee@brackensusa.com

Utah Small Cities

Bill Johnson

Utah Small cities, Inc.
Clo Uintah County

147 East Main

Vernal, UT 84078
bjohnson@co.uintah.ut.us



mailto:lee@brackensusa.com
mailto:bjohnson@co.uintah.ut.us

Barry L. Huntington [9805]
Attorney for Panguitch City
Attorney for Garfield County
55 S. Main Street

PO Box 388

Panguitch, UT 84759
Telephone:(435) 676-2290
Facsimile: (435) 676-8239

Von J. Christiansen

Beaver County Attorney

2270 South 525 West

Beaver, UT 84713

Telephone: (435) 438-6441
vjchristiansen@beaver.state.ut.us

Beaver Co. School Dist.
Dr. Ray Terry

291 North Main Street
Beaver, UT 84713
435-438-2291

Delynn Fielding

Director

Carbon County Economic Development
120 East Main St.

Price, UT 84513

435-636-3295
dfielding@co.carbon.ut.us

Joseph T. Dunbeck

Duane W. Moss

Dunbeck & Gordon

Attorney for Town of Cedar Fort
175 North Main, Suite 102

PO Box 947

Heber, UT 84032


mailto:dfielding@co.carbon.ut.us

Howard Andersen

Mayor, Town of Cedar Fort
PO Box 389

Cedar Fort, UT 84013

Jeff Edwards

Economic Development Corporation of Utah
201 South State Street, Suite 2010

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

801-328-8824

jedwards@edcutah.org

David L. Christensen
Mayor

Fillmore City

75 West Center
Fillmore, UT 84631
(435) 743-5233 Office
(435) 406-9470 Cell

/sl

Paul H. Proctor
Assistant Attorney General


mailto:jedwards@edcutah.org

